Illinois law.
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AN ACT concerning housing.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of lllinois,

represented in the General Assembly:

Section 5. The Housing Authorities Act is amended by adding

Section 25.06 as follows:

(310 ILCS 10/25.06 new)

Sec. 25.06. Waiting list information. Upon request by an

applicant for a Housing Authority's public housing, a Housing

Choice Voucher, or other housing owned or operated by a Housing

Authority for which the Housing Authority manages a waiting

list, the Housing Authority shall provide the applicant with

information on that applicant's position on the waiting list

within 10 business days.




